0O ~N OV WM R

RESOLUTION NO. 2023 - 011

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COMMISSION OF
THE CITY OF HALLANDALE BEACH, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING
A CHANGE ORDER TO THE CONTRACT PRICE FOR SCHOOL
CROSSING GUARD SERVICES WITH WATERFIELD FLORDA
STAFFING, LLC DBA ACTION LABOR, DBA STAFFING
CONNECTION IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED FORTY-NINE
THOUSAND, AND FIFTY-TWO DOLLARS ($49,052);
PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, on October 14, 2020, the Hallandale Beach City Commission adopted
Resolution 2020-089 awarding Waterfield Florida Staffing, LLC DBA Action Labor, DBA Staffing
Connection (“Vendor”) Contract FY2019-2020-00, a 5-year agreement to provide school crossing
guard services in an amount not to exceed three hundred and five thousand five hundred and ten
dollars ($305,510); and

WHEREAS, since the adoption of the City of Hallandale Beach's (“City”) current contract,
“Florida Amendment 2 of 2020 — Raising Florida's Minimum Wage” passed raising the annual
minimum wage and thus affecting the cost of labor for the Vendor: and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Code of Ordinances, Chapter 23, Section 23-12 Procedures for
purchases in excess of $50,000, item (7)(a) Change Orders, any change in the contract price,
scope of work or time of for completion of any project following the award of a contract shall be
by a written change order, the scope of any project may not be changed without prior approval of
the City Commission, and no change order shall materially change the scope of work unless
approved by the City Commission; and

WHEREAS, Staff recommends the City Commission approve a change order to the
contract price for school crossing guard services with the Vendor in an amount not to exceed
forty-nine thousand, and fifty-two dollars ($49,052), for a new not to exceed total amount of three
hundred fifty-four thousand, five hundred and sixty-two dollars ($354,562), and authorize the City
Manager to execute all relating documents.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND THE CITY
COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF HALLANDALE BEACH, FLORIDA:

Page 1 of 2

File No. 23-007




40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49

50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75

76

SECTION 1. Recitals. The foregoing recitals are true and correct and incorporated

herein.

SECTION 2. Authorization. The Mayor and City Commission hereby authorize a change
order to the contract price for school crossing guard services with the Vendor in an amount not to
exceed forty-nine thousand, and fifty-two dollars ($49,052), for a new not to exceed total amount
of three hundred fifty-four thousand, five hundred and sixty-two dollars ($354,562), and authorize

the City Manager to execute all relating documents.

SECTION 3. Effective Date. This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon its

passage and adoption.

APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 15" day of February, 2023.

SPONSORED BY: CITY ADMINISTRATION

](

JENORGENGUILLEN, CMC

ATTEST

CITY CLERK
APPROVED AS TO LEGAL SUFFICIENCY AND
FGRM
A f 4
WFER MERINO \

CITlY ATTORNEY

INAL VOTE ON ADOPTION
Mayor Cooper Yes
Vice Mayor Lima-Taub Yes
Commissioner Adams Yes
Commissioner Butler Yes
Commissioner Lazarow Yes

Page 2 of 2

File No. 23-007




